

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
ACCOUNTS AT A GLANCE
As at the end of October 2016
(UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FIGURES)
Monthly Key Indicators for the month of October ,2016

(₹ in Crore)

Description	Budget Estimates 2016-2017	Actuals Upto October 2016	% Actuals to Budget estimates	
			Current Year	Corresponding Period of the previous Year
1 Revenue Receipts	84616.90	38538.53	45.54	48.11
a) Tax Revenue	61895.62	29714.27	48.01	48.15
(i) Stamps and Registration Fees	3469.41	1735.70	50.03	38.70
(ii) Land Revenue	206.34	73.38	35.56	87.17
(iii) Taxes on Sales, trade etc	37452.98	17547.04	46.85	48.89
(iv) State Excise duties	2397.36	1195.61	49.87	43.66
(v) Other taxes and duties	18369.53	9162.54	49.88	49.44
(b) Non-Tax Revenue	11359.56	4589.76	40.40	41.04
(c) Grant-in-Aid and contributions	11361.72	4234.50	37.27	54.23
2 Capital Receipts	23379.70	10047.45	42.98	35.89
(a) Recovery of Loans & Advs	207.80	85.16	40.98	47.07
(b) Other Receipts	32.06	13.24	41.30	50.65
(c) Borrowings & Other Liabilities	23139.84	9949.05	43.00	35.77
3 Total Receipts (1+2)	107996.60	48585.98	44.99	45.74
4 Non-Plan Expenditure (a+d)	84001.63	41038.32	48.85	48.37
(a) Non-Plan Expenditure on Revenue Account	82256.74	40373.86	49.08	49.58
(b) Non-Plan Expenditure on Interest Payment (Revenue)	12629.95	5596.38	44.31	46.09
© Non-Plan Expenditure on salaries and wages (Revenue+Capital)	27472.72	16391.02	59.66	52.80
(d) Non Plan Expenditure on Capital Account(excluding loans&advances)	1744.89	664.46	38.08	19.29
5 Plan Expenditure(a+c)	23254.39	7286.41	31.33	36.68

(a) Plan Expenditure on Revenue account	15426.36	5151.69	33.40	35.67
(b) Plan expenditure on salaries and wages(Revenue+Capital)	632.32	475.79	75.25	46.00
© Plan Expenditure on Capital Account(excluding Loans and advances)	7828.03	2134.72	27.27	39.12
6. Total Expenditure(4+5)	107256.02	48324.73	45.06	45.70
(a) Revenue Expenditure{4(a)+5(a)}	97683.10	45525.55	46.61	47.09
(b) Capital Expenditure{4(d)+5©}	9572.92	2799.18	29.24	32.88
7. Loans & Advances Disbursed	740.58	261.25	35.28	49.22
8 Revenue Surplus(+)/Deficit(-)[1-6(a)]	-13066.20	-6987.02	53.47	37.85
9 Fiscal Surplus/Deficit {1+2(a)+2(b)-6-7}	-23139.84	-9949.05	43.00	35.77

Sr.Accounts Officer

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

REVENUE RECEIPTS (TAX REVENUE)
(Refer to Item No.1 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	3219.65	3219.65	3471.39	3471.39
May	3010.41	6230.06	4065.68	7537.07
June	6102.30	12332.36	3942.33	11479.40
July	4420.93	16753.29	4134.91	15614.31
August	4411.17	21164.46	4006.76	19621.07
September	3674.21	24838.67	4417.82	24038.89
October	4875.60	29714.27	4155.40	28194.29
November				
December				
January				
February				
March (Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
 .(Format of the Progressive figures)

REVENUE RECEIPTS (NON-TAX REVENUE)
 (Refer to Item No.1 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	419.25	419.25	281.10	281.10
May	134.54	553.79	297.16	578.26
June	474.38	1028.17	874.57	1452.83
July	1164.61	2192.78	305.88	1758.71
August	960.27	3153.05	697.57	2456.28
September	704.19	3857.24	585.43	3041.71
October	732.52	4589.76	623.81	3665.52
November				
December				
January				
February				
March (Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

REVENUE RECEIPTS (GRANT-IN-AID)
(Refer to Item No.1 (c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)
(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	0.00	0.00	0.24	0.24
May	48.07	48.07	0.24	0.00
June	701.19	749.26	1337.75	1337.75
July	346.32	1095.58	1159.67	2497.42
August	2086.81	3182.39	1391.84	3889.26
September	486.37	3668.76	923.90	4813.16
October	565.74	4234.50	581.04	5394.20
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

RECOVERY OF LOANS AND ADVANCES
(Refer to Item No.2 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2015-2016			
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	14.11	14.11	11.02	11.02
May	10.51	24.62	8.35	19.37
June	13.42	38.04	9.43	28.80
July	11.86	49.90	11.17	39.97
August	11.69	61.59	17.14	57.11
September	7.08	68.67	2.53	59.64
October	16.49	85.16	21.46	81.10
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

OTHER RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No.2 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	2.84	2.84	1.00	1.00
May	1.75	4.59	2.04	3.04
June	2.30	6.89	0.98	4.02
July	1.32	8.21	4.74	8.76
August	1.29	9.50	2.08	10.84
September	1.13	10.63	0.53	11.37
October	2.61	13.24	1.81	13.18
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

BORROWING AND OTHER LIABILITIES
(Refer to Item No.2 (c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	1350.93	1350.93	60.50	60.50
May	1128.45	2479.38	542.81	603.31
June	-416.91	2062.47	454.57	1057.88
July	1156.17	3218.64	584.66	1642.54
August	2001.03	5219.67	4289.27	5931.81
September	3282.04	8501.71	-552.07	5379.74
October	1447.34	9949.05	1242.58	6622.32
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

TOTAL RECEIPT
(Refer to Item No.3 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	5006.78	5006.78	3825.25	3825.25
May	4333.73	9340.51	4915.81	8741.06
June	6876.68	16217.19	6619.62	15360.68
July	7101.21	23318.40	6201.03	21561.71
August	9472.26	32790.66	10404.66	31966.37
September	8155.02	40945.68	5378.14	37344.51
October	7640.30	48585.98	6626.10	43970.61
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT

(Refer to Item No.4 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	4800.03	4800.03	3477.60	3477.60
May	3996.84	8796.87	4342.89	7820.49
June	5563.55	14360.42	5617.49	13437.98
July	6029.38	20389.80	4962.51	18400.49
August	7035.03	27424.83	8399.75	26800.24
September	6696.83	34121.66	3081.97	29882.21
October	6252.20	40373.86	5127.72	35009.93
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON INTEREST PAYMENTS

(Refer to Item No.4 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	790.19	790.19	51.94	51.94
May	654.69	1444.88	679.36	731.30
June	769.01	2213.89	1257.40	1988.70
July	730.99	2944.88	618.74	2607.44
August	1066.83	4011.71	964.33	3571.77
September	738.93	4750.64	650.53	4222.30
October	845.74	5596.38	825.43	5047.73
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(Refer to Item No.4 (d) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	6.19	6.19	17.97	17.97
May	33.21	39.40	45.89	63.86
June	100.04	139.44	38.24	102.10
July	108.63	248.07	72.90	175.00
August	217.61	465.68	72.20	247.20
September	44.25	509.94	214.01	461.21
October	154.52	664.46	103.50	564.71
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

*Excluding loans and advances

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

PLAN EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT
(Refer to Item No.5 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	161.42	161.42	301.62	301.62
May	96.65	258.07	189.66	491.28
June	571.96	830.03	606.19	1097.47
July	571.28	1401.31	600.58	1698.05
August	1802.47	3203.78	1412.40	3110.45
September	1005.40	4209.18	1495.11	4605.56
October	942.51	5151.69	876.58	5482.14
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

PLAN EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(Refer to Item No.5 (c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	15.43	15.43	27.36	27.36
May	206.47	221.90	322.16	349.52
June	577.10	799.00	314.42	663.94
July	345.59	1144.59	468.71	1132.65
August	384.13	1528.72	448.72	1581.37
September	348.77	1877.49	445.02	2026.39
October	257.23	2134.72	470.78	2497.17
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

*Excluding Loans and Advances

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No.6 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2015-2016		2014-2015	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	3824.55	3824.55	4430.05	4430.05
May	5491.69	9316.24	4900.60	8725.15
June	6812.65	16128.89	6576.34	15301.49
July	7054.88	23183.77	6104.70	21406.19
August	9439.24	32623.01	10333.07	31739.26
September	8095.25	40718.27	5236.11	36975.37
October	7606.46	48324.73	6578.58	43553.95
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

*Excluding Loans and Advances

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No.6 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	4961.45	4961.45	3779.22	3779.22
May	4093.49	9054.94	4532.55	8311.77
June	6135.51	15190.45	6223.68	14535.45
July	6600.66	21790.11	5563.09	20098.54
August	8837.50	30628.61	9812.15	29910.69
September	7702.23	38330.84	4577.08	34487.77
October	7194.71	45525.55	6004.30	40492.07
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No.6 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	21.62	21.62	45.33	45.33
May	239.68	261.30	368.05	413.38
June	677.14	938.44	352.66	766.04
July	454.22	1392.66	541.61	1307.65
August	601.75	1994.41	520.92	1828.57
September	393.02	2387.43	659.03	2487.60
October	411.75	2799.18	574.28	3061.88
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

LOANS & ADVANCES DISBURSED
(Refer to Item No.7 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	23.71	23.71	0.7	0.7
May	0.56	24.27	15.21	15.91
June	64.03	88.30	43.28	59.19
July	46.3	134.63	96.33	155.52
August	33.02	167.65	71.59	227.11
September	59.76	227.41	142.03	369.14
October	33.84	261.25	47.52	416.66
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

REVENUE SURPLUS/DEFICIT
(Refer to Item No.8 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	-1322.55	-1322.55	-26.49	-26.49
May	900.47	-2223.02	-169.94	-196.43
June	-1142.36	-1080.66	69.04	-265.47
July	668.80	1749.46	37.37	-228.10
August	-1379.24	-3128.70	3715.98	3944.08
September	-2837.47	-5966.17	1350.07	-2594.01
October	-1020.85	-6987.02	-644.05	-3238.06
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.

Monthly Trend
(Format of the Progressive figures)

FISCAL SURPLUS/DEFICIT
(Refer to Item No.9 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crore)

Months	2016-2017		2015-2016	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
April	-1350.93	-1350.93	-60.50	-60.50
May	-1128.45	-2479.38	542.81	-603.31
June	-416.91	-2062.47	454.57	1057.88
July	1156.17	3218.64	584.66	1642.54
August	-2001.03	-5219.67	4289.27	5931.81
September	3282.04	8501.71	552.07	5379.74
October	1447.34	9949.05	1242.58	6622.32
November				
December				
January				
February				
March(Preliminary)				

Note: As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and correspond periods, the comparison will be indicative only. For details of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.